FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-03-2000



101504508

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 06 12 2000 Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name World Wrestling Federation Entertainment, Inc. Formerly Secution Date Month Day Year Description De					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name XFL, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1241 East Main Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Stamford CT 06902					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company State/Country Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0:481 475.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ing Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (tine 4)		
Corresponden	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6251
Name F	ranklin B. Molin	
Address (line 1)	Cirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	
Address (line 2)	Henry W. Oliver Building	
Address (line 3)	535 Smithfield Street	
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222	
1 augs	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume cluding any attachments.	ent # 3
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
	ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	· · · · · · ·
		n Number(s)
75906598	76033809 76033808	
76033807	76033806 76033805	
76033801	76033802 76033804	
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	20
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	515.00
Method of P		
(Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	11-1110
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	I Signature	
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corn d copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accounted herein.	=
Franklin F	3. Molin Junkli B. Who hi	10/23/00
Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Pa		
Enter Additional Co		
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
	State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa Enter Additional Rec	arty eceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name _		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual	assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States,	
Corporation Other	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Other	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other Citizenship	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) p/State of Incorporation/Organization application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the To	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) p/State of Incorporation/Organization application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the Tr	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the To	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the Trader 76033803	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). The mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 76033814 76033810	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the Trader 76033803	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) p/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Pemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 76033814 76033810 76053404 76053408	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the Trader 76033803 76033812	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) p/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Pemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 76033814 76033810 76053404 76053408	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the Trader 76033803 76033812	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) p/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Pemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 76033814 76033810 76053404 76053408	hed
Other Citizenship Trademark Ap Enter either the Tr Trader 76033803 76033812	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) p/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Pemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 76033814 76033810 76053404 76053408	hed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WORLD WRESTLING FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the United States trademarks and service

marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A

(hereinafter the "Marks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, XFL, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous

of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations: and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business

of Assignor to which the Marks and Registrations pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby

contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in

connection with which the Marks and Registrations are used and the full right to sue for past,

present or future infringement of any of the Marks and Registrations, these rights to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration

aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no

PI - 548052.1

expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 12th day of June, 2000.

WORLD WRESTLING FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Name: Edward L. Kaufman

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES

	<u>LED</u>
XTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE XFL XTREME WAR LORDS VIPERS ROCK PREDATORS AP MANIAX LAZERS HITMEN ENFORCER EMPIRE DEMONS CRUSADERS CHAOS SNAKE EYES MANIAX MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	AY 7, 1999 AY 7, 1999 AY 7, 1999 NUARY 31, 2000 RIL 24 TH
NEW YORK CHAOS MA LOS ANGELES EXTREME MA	AY 15 TH AY 15 TH AY 15 TH NE 1ST

CANADA

MARK	FILED
EXTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE XTREME XFL EXTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE XFL XBALL XBOWL	JANUARY 28 TH JANUARY 28 TH JANUARY 28 TH JANUARY 28 TH FEBRUARY 9 TH FEBRUARY 9 TH

EUROPE	FILED
XTREME FOOTBALL LEAGUE	MAY 11 TH
XFL	MAY 11 TH

RECORDED: 10/23/2000